GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3615
ANSWERED ON 24.03.2022
MAULANA AZAD EDUCATION FOUNDATION SCHEME
3615. DR. MOHAMMAD JAWED:
Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there was a massive reduction of ninety-nine per cent of funds for the Maulana Azad
Education Foundation Scheme which promotes education for the minority students in the
country;

(b) whether the Government has envisaged the details of an alternate scheme for promotion of
education among the minorities; and

(c) if so, the time by which the new scheme is likely to be inaugurated?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS
(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)

(a)  Yes, Sir. Ministry of Minority Affairs is extending full support in the implementation of
various ongoing socio-economic, educational empowerment schemes of Maulana Azad
Education Foundation.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise
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